



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 140/2017**

M/S U S INDUSTRIES Appellant

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai and Ms. Amita
Rai, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent

Through: Ms. Manisha, Advocate for
Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Advocate for
respondent No.1-UI

CORAM: MR. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **16.12.2022**

CM APPL.3773/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC) & CM
APPL.3774/2022 (delay)

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.2 to file reply, if any, within four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the applicants, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

Re-notify on 10.03.2023.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 16, 2022

vk